
2025-2026 ADMISSIONS AND ENROLLMENT TIMELINE

September 2024 Tours Open
To schedule visit the Admissions Page on our school website
bit.ly/StMSInquire_Visit

StMS Open Houses for
Prospective Families
October - November 2024

Tue., Oct. 15, 8:30 a.m.
Thu., Oct. 17, 8:30 a.m.
Sat., Oct. 26, 10:30 a.m.
Tue., Nov. 12, 8:30 a.m.
Thu., Nov. 14, 9:45 a.m.
Wed., Nov. 20, 6:00 p.m.

PreK - Grade 8 Open House
PreK - Kindergarten Open House
PreK - Grade 8 Open House
PreK - Grade 8 Open House
PreK - Kindergarten Open House
Middle School Open House (Grades 6 - 8)

Tuesday, October 1, 2024 2025-2026 PreK - Grade 8 Applications Open
Online at bit.ly/StMSApply
*Applications are for new students and siblings that are NOT currently
enrolled at StMS, as well as for current PreK students

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 Reenrollment begins for current Kindergarten - Grade 7
students

Friday, January 10, 2025 Initial deadline for new PreK - Grade 8 applications to be
considered for the first round of acceptance/waitlist notifications
*Applications will continue to be received and addressed on an
ongoing basis

Tuesday, January 21 -
Friday, January, 24, 2025

Grades 1 - 8 Assessments - as well as student and parent
interviews - for new applicants
*Applicants will be contacted by Admissions to schedule a time slot

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Reenrollment ends for current Kindergarten - Grade 7
students
*After this date enrolled students will no longer be guaranteed a seat
and will be added to the waitlist

Monday, February 3 -
Friday, February 7, 2025

Kindergarten Assessments
*Applicants will be contacted by Admissions to schedule a time slot

Friday, February 14, 2025 PreK - Kindergarten Visits
*Applicants will be contacted by Admissions to schedule a time slot

Friday, February 21, 2025 Acceptance & Waitlist notifications emailed to families for
PreK - Grade 8 new applicants

Friday, March 7, 2025 Enrollment deadline for newly accepted students in PreK -
Grade 8

http://bit.ly/StMSInquire_Visit
https://bit.ly/StMSApply

